

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 102 OF 2009

Shipping Corporation of India .. Appellant
V/s.
Shaukat Ali Mohd Shariff Chiplukar .. Respondent

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
By JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2024.02.27
20:34:25 +05:30

Mr. G. J. Mohan Rao for the Appellant.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr. G. J. Mohan Rao, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellant, seeks liberty to obtain a copy of the paper book from the Department. Liberty is granted.
2. Stand over to 26th March 2026.
3. Notice of this listing shall be given by the Appellant to the Respondent. The Respondent is put to notice that, if he does not remain present on the next occasion, this Court shall proceed to hear and dispose of the First Appeal even in his absence.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil